# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM632056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Syntegrity Networks, Inc.		08/17/2020	Corporation: VIRGINIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cloudentity, Inc.	
Street Address:	2815 2nd Ave, Suite 390	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98121	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5575541	CLOUDENTITY
Registration Number:	6186860	IDENTITY MICROSERVICES
Registration Number:	5579744	MICROPERIMETER
Serial Number:	90075842	PRIVACY LEDGER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152482100

Email: TMSanFrancisco@polsinelli.com

**Correspondent Name:** POLSINELLI LLP

Address Line 1: Three Embarcadero Center

**Suite 2400** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miya Yusa
SIGNATURE:	/Miya Yusa/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2020 8 17 Cloudentity, Inc.-DE-NameChange#page1.tif source=2020 8 17 Cloudentity, Inc.-DE-NameChange#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007221 FRAME: 0488





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A VIRGINIA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "SYNTEGRITY NETWORKS, INC." TO A DELAWARE

CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SYNTEGRITY NETWORKS, INC." TO

"CLOUDENTITY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF

AUGUST, A.D. 2020, AT 8:48 O'CLOCK A.M.

3454929 8100F SR# 20206769985

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bustices, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203480109

Date: 08-17-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007221 FRAME: 0489 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:48 AM 08/17/2020
FILED 08:48 AM 08/17/2020
SR 20206769985 - File Number 3454929

RECORDED: 03/15/2021

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

SYNTEGRITY NETWORKS, INC., a Virginia corporation (the "Non-Delaware Corporation"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the conversion of the Non-Delaware Corporation into CLOUDENTITY, INC., a Delaware corporation:

- The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation was first formed is the Commonwealth of Virginia.
- The jurisdiction of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is the Commonwealth of Virginia.
- 3. The date the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is March 5, 2001.
- 4. The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing of this Certificate is Syntegrity Networks, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Cloudentity, Inc.

The undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Non-Delaware Corporation has executed this Certificate on August 17, 2020.

SYNTEGRITY NETWORKS, INC.

	Jasen Meece			
By:				 
Name:	Jasen Meece			
Title:	Chief Executive	Officer		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007221 FRAME: 0490